 50-65 WATT MEDICAL SWITCHING POWER SUPPLIES
DESCRIPTION
The PM65 series of compact, open PCB constructed,
AC-DC switching power supplies are capable of
delivering 50 to 65 watts of continuous power. They are
ideally suited for use in medical equipment  not for life
support and operate at 85 to 264VAC input voltage
without the need of voltage selection. All models meet

10ms
2-9
UL 2601-1
File No. E178020
CSA C22.2 No. 601.1
File No. LR93632
TÜV EN60601-1
Certificate No. R9172041
PROTEK
  (LVD)
RoHS
UNIVERSAL INPUT  PM65 MEDICAL SERIES
              Maximum
(1)(2) Output #1 Output #2 Output #3                  Output #4 Output
MODEL Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Vnom. Imin. Imax. Tol. Power
PM65-10A  5V 0A 10A 2% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 50W
PM65-12A 12V 0A 5.5A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-13A 15V 0A 4.5A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-14A 24V 0A 3.0A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-16A 30V 0A 2.5A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-17A 36V 0A 2.2A 1% (N/A) (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-23A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-24A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-25A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% (N/A) (N/A) 65W
PM65-30A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -5V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-31A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-32A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -15V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-33A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +15V 0.4A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-39A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +24V 0.3A 2.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% (N/A) 65W
PM65-40A +5V 1A 6.0A 3% +12V 0.5A 3.0A 5% -12V 0.1A 0.5A 10% -5V 0.1A 0.5A   10% 65W
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
NOTES:
1. Dimensions shown in inch [mm]
2. Tolerance 0.02 [0.5] maximum